from the Procurement and Disposal unit at the administration block with effect from 29th 

October, 2025. 

6. Bids must be delivered to the address below at 8 at or before 11:00 am on 19th November, 

2025. All bids must be accompanied by a bid security of UGX: 13,000,000 (Uganda Shillings 

Thirteen Million only). Bid securities must be valid until 15th April, 2026. Late bids shall be 

rejected. Bids will be opened in the presence of the bidders’ representatives who choose to 

attend at Gayaza High School at 11.30am on 19th November, 2025. 

7. There shall be no pre-bid meeting but site visit is mandatory.

[...]

Bids shall be valid until 17th March, 2026 

ITB 21.1 Bid Security  

A Bid Security shall be required in the form of an Unconditional Bank Guarantee. 

ITB 21.2 Where a Bid Security is required, “The amount and currency of the Bid Security 

shall be UGX 13,000,000 in [Uganda Shillings Thirteen Million] 

ITB 21.3 The Bid Security shall be valid until 15th April, 2026. 

ITB 22.1 Alternative bids 

Alternative bids to the requirements of the bidding documents shall not be 

permitted. 

ITB 23.1 

Format and signing of bid 

Number of Copies: